509049650 02/26/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI851279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
thyssenkrupp Industrial Solutions AG	09/28/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	thyssenkrupp Uhde GmbH	
Street Address:	Friedrich-Uhde-Str. 15	
City:	Dortmund	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	44141	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15528710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2242889536

Email: tkna.ip-docket@thyssenkrupp.com
Correspondent Name: thyssenkrupp North America, LLC

Address Line 1: 9450 SW Gemini Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 28424

Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97008-7105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11057P90US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIE CANTAFIO
SIGNATURE:	/MARIE CANTAFIO/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2025

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment US_IPUS#page1.tiff source=Assignment US_IPUS#page2.tiff

PATENT 509049650 REEL: 070340 FRAME: 0353

ASSIGNMENT

thyssenkrupp Industrial Solutions AG

(represented by thyssenkrupp Intellectual Property GmbH by Power of Attorney)

ThyssenKrupp Allee 1

45143 Essen

GERMANY

is owner of the intellectual property assets mentioned in the annex.

As the ASSIGNOR herewith sells, assigns, and transfers for good and valuable consideration the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions the intellectual property rights listed in the annex with all rights and duties including the right to file national and/or foreign applications that are derived from the said rights and/or claiming the priority of said rights and also including eventual infringement claims for the past and future, in particular - but not limited - to claims for rendering of account and/or information, damages and compensation claims, claims for injunctive relief and destruction claims to

thyssenkrupp Uhde GmbH

(represented by thyssenkrupp Intellectual Property GmbH by Power of Attorney)

Friedrich-Uhde-Str. 15

44141 Dortmund

GERMANY

and concurrently agrees that the transfer of the intellectual property rights to the ASSIGNEE be recorded in the corresponding registers of the concerned offices.

This Assignment contains the entire agreement of the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and supersedes any and all prior, written or oral, agreements among them concerning the subject matter of this Assignment. There are no representations, agreements, arrangements or understandings, oral or written, among the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, relating to the subject matter of this Assignment that is not fully expressed herein.

Essen, September 28, 2023

Place, Date

Dr. Stephan Wolke

CEO

Jr// Malte/Hnughoettt

fead of Team/Industrial Solutions

thyssenkrupp Intellectual Property GmbH

(Name and position of the signer for the owner)

thyssenkrupp Industrial Solutions AG

PATENT REEL: 070340 FRAME: 0354

Declaration of acceptance

We hereby accept the assignment and transfer of the above mentioned intellectual property rights and request that the transfer be recorded in the corresponding register.

Essen, September 28, 2023

Place, Date

Dr. Claudia Pappas

Head of Team TM

Steffen Adams

Head of Team Components Techn.

thyssenkrupp Intellectual Property GmbH

(Name and position of the signer for the assignee)

thyssenkrupp Uhde GmbH

Annex

List of patent applications and patents

PATENT REEL: 070340 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 02/26/2025